County
Alamance
Alexander
Ashe
Avery
Beaufort
Bladen
Brunswick
Buncombe
Burke
Cabarrus
Caldwell
Carteret
Catawba
Chatham
Cherokee
Chowan
Clay
Cleveland
Columbus
Craven
Cumberland
Currituck
Dare
Davidson
Davie
Duplin
Durham
Edgecombe
Forsyth
Franklin
Gaston
Graham
Granville
Guilford
Halifax
Harnett
Haywood
Henderson
Hoke
Iredell
Jackson
Johnston
Jones

Lee

Lenoir
Lincoln
Macon
Martin
Mcdowell

# of Complaints
w/ Wage Paid
19

Total Paid
$45,948.76
$6,762.42
$1,708.34
$410.00
$4,832.05
$2,700.00
$74,285.97
$27,818.69
$4,215.68
$50,192.52
$5,891.98
$7,393.64
$31,214.21
$7,241.23
$1,374.96
$783.00
$1,388.19
$7,370.74
$1,444.67
$9,171.46
$35,762.83
$256.00
$7,813.25
$18,244.72
$7,699.98
$4,278.94
$163,351.92
$962.25
$135,630.17
$15,770.87
$32,852.16
$1,681.50
$18,934.78
$98,483.64
$457.00
$5,352.24
$7,804.38
$6,566.17
$1,175.75
$7,887.91
$1,360.29
$10,429.26
$280.00
$1,337.43
$834.00
$40,889.93
$1,008.12
$540.00
$868.00

County
Mecklenburg
Mitchell
Montgomery
Moore
Nash
New Hanover
Northampton
Onslow
Orange
Out-of-State
Pasquotank
Pender
Person
Pitt
Polk
Randolph
Richmond
Robeson
Rockingham
Rowan
Rutherford
Sampson
Scotland
Stanly
Stokes
Surry
Swain
Transylvania
Union
Vance
Wake
Warren
Washington
Watauga
Wayne
Wilkes
Wilson
Yadkin
Yancey
No County Entry

# of

Complaints w/

Wage Paid
248
1
3
9
16
41
2
20
16
80
2
6
1
21
2
12
8
12

57

Total Paid
$326,898.18
$498.35
$2,618.31
$14,714.13
$16,014.49
$60,680.01
$1,839.40
$7,028.87
$19,180.38
$140,317.67
$1,314.00
$4,011.78
$470.00
$17,618.68
$916.60
$14,614.99
$5,066.84
$4,346.84
$2,403.37
$8,461.09
$12,879.39
$3,032.00
$6,677.42
$5,902.72
$587.00
$4,242.57
$300.00
$9,568.13
$35,331.49
$11,430.71
$786,971.08
$1,828.00
$4,324.50
$6,852.03
$7,746.03
$2,033.40
$31,938.66
$1,575.24
$938.00
$45,660.13



Business Industry (SIC) Value
Transportation
Hotels/Motels
Retail /Services

Medical
Nursing Homes
Home Health Care
Construction - All
Manufacturing - All
Eating/Drinking Places
Guard Services
Schools/Day Care
Banking/Ins/Real Estate
Barber/Beauty Shops
Attorney Offices
Communications
Landscaping/Lawn Care
Warehousing
Movie Theaters
Amusement/Recreational
Grocery/Conven Stores
Public Utilities
Wholesale - All
Surveying/Engineering
Religious Organizations
Domestic Services
Agriculture/Farming
Logging/Sawmilling
Book Keeping/Accounting
Government
Membership Organizations
NEC

106
32
566
188
49
57
121
52
237
34
60
21
10

25
17
12

10
24

Ul

18

N N =

1683



