of

	# of Complaints			# UI Complaints w	,
Country	# of Complaints	Total Paid	Country	Complaints w/	
County	w/ Wage Paid		County	Wage Paid	Total Paid
Alamance	19	\$45,948.76	Mecklenburg	248	\$326,898.18
Alexander	3	\$6,762.42	Mitchell	1	\$498.35
Ashe	3	\$1,708.34	Montgomery	3	\$2,618.31
Avery	2	\$410.00	Moore	9	\$14,714.13
Beaufort	8	\$4,832.05	Nash	16	\$16,014.49
Bladen	1	\$2,700.00	New Hanover	41	\$60,680.01
Brunswick	20	\$74,285.97	Northampton	2	\$1,839.40
Buncombe	34	\$27,818.69	Onslow	20	\$7,028.87
Burke	7	\$4,215.68	Orange	16	\$19,180.38
Cabarrus	40	\$50,192.52	Out-of-State	80	\$140,317.67
Caldwell	13	\$5,891.98	Pasquotank	2	\$1,314.00
Carteret	16	\$7,393.64	Pender	6	\$4,011.78
Catawba	23	\$31,214.21	Person	1	\$470.00
Chatham	6	\$7,241.23	Pitt	21	\$17,618.68
Cherokee	2	\$1,374.96	Polk	2	\$916.60
Chowan	3	\$783.00	Randolph	12	\$14,614.99
Clay	2	\$1,388.19	Richmond	8	\$5,066.84
Cleveland	6	\$7,370.74	Robeson	12	\$4,346.84
Columbus	2	\$1,444.67	Rockingham	6	\$2,403.37
Craven	11	\$9,171.46	Rowan	16	\$8,461.09
Cumberland	61	\$35,762.83	Rutherford	12	\$12,879.39
Currituck	1	\$256.00	Sampson	4	\$3,032.00
Dare	3	\$7,813.25	Scotland	5	\$6,677.42
Davidson	15	\$18,244.72	Stanly	9	\$5,902.72
Davie	7	\$7,699.98	Stokes	1	\$587.00
Duplin	4	\$4,278.94	Surry	6	\$4,242.57
Durham	68	\$163,351.92	Swain	1	\$300.00
Edgecombe	3	\$962.25	Transylvania	9	\$9,568.13
Forsyth	70	\$135,630.17	Union	30	\$35,331.49
Franklin	12	\$15,770.87	Vance	12	\$11,430.71
Gaston	33	\$32,852.16	Wake	270	\$786,971.08
Graham	2	\$1,681.50	Warren	2	\$1,828.00
Granville	5	\$18,934.78	Washington	2	\$4,324.50
Guilford	101	\$98,483.64	Watauga	6	\$6,852.03
Halifax	1	\$457.00	Wayne	14	\$7,746.03
Harnett	9	\$5,352.24	Wilkes	3	\$2,033.40
Haywood	9	\$7,804.38	Wilson	13	\$31,938.66
Henderson	12	\$6,566.17	Yadkin	4	\$1,575.24
Hoke	3	\$1,175.75	Yancey	1	\$938.00
Iredell	19	\$7,887.91	No County Entry	57	\$45,660.13
Jackson	1	\$1,360.29	3		,
Johnston	18	\$10,429.26			
Jones	1	\$280.00			
Lee	4	\$1,337.43			
Lenoir	3	\$834.00			
Lincoln	14	\$40,889.93			
Macon	1	\$1,008.12			
Martin	1	\$540.00			
Mcdowell	2	\$868.00			
	-	+500.00			

Business Industry (SIC) Value	
Transportation	106
Hotels/Motels	32
Retail/Services	566
Medical	188
Nursing Homes	49
Home Health Care	57
Construction - All	121
Manufacturing - All	52
Eating/Drinking Places	237
Guard Services	34
Schools/Day Care	60
Banking/Ins/Real Estate	21
Barber/Beauty Shops	10
Attorney Offices	6
Communications	25
Landscaping/Lawn Care	17
Warehousing	12
Movie Theaters	1
Amusement/Recreational	10
Grocery/Conven Stores	24
Public Utilities	5
Wholesale - All	7
Surveying/Engineering	5
Religious Organizations	3
Domestic Services	18
Agriculture/Farming	1
Logging/Sawmilling	1
Book Keeping/Accounting	10
Government	1
Membership Organizations	2
NEC	2